

15.12.2021: xəbər

Khazar University is Leader Among Azerbaijani Universities in International Rankings

On December 2, 2021, the world-renowned organization EDUNIVERSAL, headquartered in Paris, published an official ranking of the best business schools in the world.

In the rankings, School of Economics and Management of Khazar University's ranks first among Azerbaijani business schools.

This ranking table is determined by the members of the EDUNIVERSAL Scientific Committee on the basis of criteria such as international influence, reputation and quality of education.

Source: <https://www.eduniversal-ranking.com/eduniversal-ranking-agency.html>

On December 15, another rating table - QS Rating Agency (UK) announced a new ranking for the region "Emerging Eastern Europe and Central Asia".

In the ranking table, Khazar University again took the first place among Azerbaijani universities. The ranking includes 7 universities from Azerbaijan:

1. Khazar University - 211-220 (highest rate in Azerbaijan)
2. UNEC - 221-230
3. BSU - 251-300
4. ADA University - 301-350
5. AUAC - 401-450
6. ASOIU - 401-450
7. BEU - 401-450

The QS Rating Table is based on the experience of teachers in universities, reputation among employers, academic reputation etc.

Source: <https://www.topuniversities.com/university-rankings/eeca-rankings/2022>

We congratulate our universities, which are included in the world's prestigious rankings, and wish them success in their activities.



Xəzər Universiteti beynəlxalq reyting cədvəllərində Azərbaycan universitetləri arasında liderdir

2021-ci il dekabrın 2-də baş ofisi Parisdə yerləşən, beynəlxalq aləmdə geniş nüfuza malik EDUNİVERSAL təşkilatı dünyanın ən yaxşı biznes məktəblərinin rəsmi reytingini dərc edib.

Reyting cədvəlində Xəzər Universitetinin İqtisadiyyat və Menecment Fakültəsi Azərbaycanın biznes məktəbləri arasında 1-ci yeri tutub.

Bu reyting cədvəli EDUNİVERSAL Elmi Komitə üzvləri tərəfindən beynəlxalq təsir, reputasiya və təhsil keyfiyyəti kimi meyarlar əsasında müəyyən edilir.

Mənbə: <https://www.eduniversal-ranking.com/eduniversal-ranking-agency.html>

Dekabr ayının 15-də daha bir reyting cədvəli – QS Reyting Agentliyinin (Böyük Britaniya) “İnkişaf etməkdə olan Şərqi Avropa və Mərkəzi Asiya” regionu üzrə yeni reyting cədvəli açıqlanıb.

Reyting cədvəlində Xəzər Universiteti yenə Azərbaycan universitetləri arasında 1-ci yeri tutub. Reyting cədvəlinə Azərbaycandan 7 ali məktəb daxil edilib:

1. **Xəzər Universiteti - 211-220 (Azərbaycan üzrə ən yüksək göstərici)**
2. **UNEC – 221-230**
3. **BDU – 251-300**
4. **ADA Universiteti – 301-350**
5. **AzMiU – 401-450**
6. **ADNSU – 401-450**
7. **BMU – 401-450**

QS Reyting cədvəli ali məktəblərdə müəllimlərin təcrübəsi, işəgötürənlər arasında nüfuz, akademik nüfuz və s. meyarlar üzərində tərtib edilib.

Mənbə: <https://www.topuniversities.com/university-rankings/eeca-rankings/2022>

Dünyanın nüfuzlu reyting cədvəllərində yer alan ali məktəblərimizi təbrik edir, fəaliyyətlərində uğurlar arzulayırıq.